

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 15, 1981

Mr. Gregory F. Troska City Clerk 804 East 11th Street Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

Re: Docket Number A-3825

Ordinance Number 297

City of Glencoe

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township Clerk
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 3 1 1981

Jew Orderen Hames
Secretary of State

(REVISED 1/81)

## Ordinance 297

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING
CERTAIN LAND OWNED BY
THE CITY TO THE CITY
OF GLENCOE AS THOUGH
THE SAME WAS ORIGINALLY
A PART
OF THE CITY OF GLENCOE.
The City Council of the City of Glencoe ordains:
SECTION 1

SECTION 1
That the City of Glencoe is the owner of the lands described in Section 2 herein in the lands described in Section 2 herein in fee simple, which lands the City deems to be urban in character, abuts the present boundary of the City, the same is now a part of the hospital grounds of the City of Glencoe, and thus qualifies for annexation by ordinance pursuant to Minnesota Statutes No. 414.033, Subd. 2 (a).

SECTION 2

That the legal description for said land is as follows, to-wit:

as follows to-wit:
Tract 'A' Regis ered La d Survey No.
14-files of the Registrar of Titles, McLeod
County, State of Minnesota.
SECTION 3
That the lands described in Section 2

That the lands described in Section 2 herein are hereby declared annexed to the City of Glencoe as though said land was originally a part thereof.

SECTION 4

That the City Clerk is instructed upon the adoption of this ordinance, and the publication as required by law, to file a copy of the same with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Town Board of the Town of Glencoe, the McLeod County Auditor, the McLeod County Registrar of Titles, and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 5

That the foregoing ordinance shall be

That the foregoing ordinance shall be deemed effective from and after its passage, publication and the filing as set forth in Section 4.

Adopted this 15th day of June, 1981.
Elf Austad
Elfege Austad, Mayor

ATTEST:
Gregory F. Troska.
Gregory F. Troska. City Clerk
Published in the Glencoe Enterprise this
18th day of June. 1981.

## City of Glencoe

804 East 11th Street Glencoe, Minnesota 55336 Telephone 864-5586

June 16, 1981

Office of the Secretary of State Joan Anderson Growe 180 State Office Bldg. St. Paul, MN 5515**5** 

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed you will find a certified copy of an ordinance annexing certain land owned by the City to the City of Glencoe as though the same was originally a part of the City of Glencoe. Said ordinance was approved at the June 15, 1981 Council meeting.

Sincerely,

Stregory F. Troska City Clerk

